the Settlement Amount to settle all claims against the City of Atlanta; and 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA, hereby resolves as follows: 

SECTION 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle and execute all documents in the 

case of Tammy Glaze v. Atlanta Police Department, in the amount of Sixty-Seven Thousand, Five 

Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($67,500.00). 

SECTION 2. The Chief Financial Officer is authorized to make payment from Fund 1001 

(General Fund), Center Number 200101 (Non-Departmental), (Account 5212005) (Litigation Expenses) 

and Functional Activity Number 1512000 (Accounting). Payment shall be in the form of two checks in